Fraser Valley Academy of Dance

Student Waiver & Release of Liability

Health & Safety: I/We understand and accept that there are additional risks in public interactions, and I/we release & discharge, and save harmless, promoters, directors, principals, employees, and independent contractors from any liability for injury, illness, damage or loss to property or person whatsoever, which may be caused by any act or omission in relation to communicable diseases. I/We also acknowledge that Fraser Valley Academy of Dance will issue a COVID-19 Safety Protocols / Health & Safety document when required by government regulations. I/We understand that the document will be available to view on the school website Class Schedule page, and in print at the school. I/We acknowledge that we will carefully read and abide by the procedures set out in any Safety Protocols.

| abide by the procedures set out in any Safety Protocols. |
|---|
| □ I Accept |
| School Policies: I/We acknowledge that the full version of Fraser Valley Academy of Dance policies is available on their website (fvad.ca), and in print at the school office. If I/we have not already done so, I/we will take the responsibility to carefully read and follow the rules and policies therein. I/We understand that Fraser Valley Academy of Dance does not give credit and/or refunds for class(es) missed due to holiday vacation, illness, weather. Payment is due on the 1st day of each month in advance, payable by post-dated cheques, pre-authorized bank debit or credit card. Enrolment will be suspended or cancelled if account are not up to date. Late fees and NSF charges apply. Withdrawal from class requires 30-day written notice Fees are payable for the 30-day period. Cancellation Forms are available on the website. Dress codes are strictly enforced. Class days, times and teachers are subject to change without notice. Fraser Valley Academ of Dance reserves the right to refuse service, or ask any student to leave the school, at the Directors discretion, with or without cause. Class selections are subject to approval. |
| Promotional Use: I/We consent to the taking and use of photographs or videos of myself or my/our child by the Fraser Valley Academy of Dance for use in promoting the Fraser Valley Academy of Dance it programs, activities, or events, including in School publications, newsletters and web pages on the Internet calendars, occasional news releases or other promotional uses. I/We understand and agree that the Frase Valley Academy of Dance does not need to notify me/us or solicit my/our approval or compensate me/us in any way prior to using any such photographs or videos. |
| □ I Accept |
| Loss & Damage: I/We further understand that there are specific risks of physical or property damages, losses or injury that may result from my or my child's participation with Fraser Valley Academy of Dance, and I/we voluntarily assume the risks associated with such participation. I/We hereby waive all claims for injury or los to person or property during participation in classes, rehearsals, concerts or other Fraser Valley Academy of Dance activities (either at the school premises or during off-premise activities) and release & discharge, and save harmless, promoters, directors, principals, employees, and independent contractors from any liability for injury, damage or loss to property or person whatsoever, which may be cause by any act or omission of these. |
| |
| By signing below, I agree that I have had sufficient opportunity to read this entire document. I have read and understood it, and I agree to be bound by its terms. |
| Signature (of parent/guardian if under 18) Date |



Full Name (of parent/guardian if under 18)



Student Name (if under 18)